
First Name Last Name Organization Title
Educator or 

Employer
Prov. Email

Jeff Agate Algonquin College Associate Director, Student Support Services Educator ON agatej@algonquincollege.com

Alanna Allen Sprott School of Business, Carleton University Business Career Coordinator Educator ON alanna.allen@carleton.ca

Lysa Appleton Saint Mary's University Career and Employment Coach Educator NS lysa.appleton@smu.ca

Marie Artim Enterprise Holdings Vice President Talent Acquisition Employer NS Erin.e.mullaly@ehi.ca

Ulrike Bahr-Gedalia Digital Nova Scotia President & CEO Employer NS ulrike@digitalnovascotia.com

Kate Baker Western University Employer Relationship Developer Educator ON kbaker25@uwo.ca

Dave Baran Charity Village VP, Business Development Employer ON dave@charityvillage.com

Christine Barnett SFU Beedie School of Business Associate Director, Employer Engagement Team Educator BC christine_barnett@sfu.ca

Mary Baroll TalentEgg Inc. President Employer ON mary@talentegg.ca

Jan Basso Wilfrid Laurier University AVP: Experiential Learning & Career Development Educator ON jbasso@wlu.ca

Vivian Beer PEI BioAlliance Inc. Manager, HR Strategy Employer PE vivian@peibioalliance.com

Dominique Belanger SSENSE Manager, Talent Projects Employer QC dominique.belanger@ssense.com

Adrian Berg University of Toronto Scarborough Employer Engagement Coordinator Educator ON adrian.berg@utoronto.ca

Awna Besan Beedie School of Business, SFU Career Advisor, Undergraduate Careers Educator BC abesan@sfu.ca

Saxon Black Enterprise Holdings Talent Acquisition Specialist Employer BC saxon.black@ehi.ca

Tara Boase Enterprise Holdings Talent Acquisition Specialist Employer ON tara.boase@ehi.ca

Kristen Bohonis Lakehead University Co-op and Employer Relations Officer Educator ON coop@lakeheadu.ca

Lindsay Bortot Carleton University, READ Initiative Research & Development Officer Employer ON lindsay.bortot@carleton.ca

Elizabeth Bowering Mount St Vincent University Dr. Educator NS elizabeth.bowering@msvu.ca

Preet Brar Simon Fraser University Coordinator, Employer Engagement Educator BC preet_brar@sfu.ca

Amy Braye Mount Saint Vincent University Manager, International Ed Centre Educator NS amy.braye@msvu.ca

Chantal Brine En Point CEO Employer NS chantal@enpoint.ca

Michelle Brown

Red Deer College - Counselling and Career 

Centre Career and Employment Consultant Educator AB michelle.brown2@rdc.ab.ca

Kathleen Brown CPA Atlantic School Student Recruitment Advisor Educator NS kbrown@cpaatlantic.ca

Carmen Burke Saint Mary's University Career & Employment Coach Educator NS carmen.burke@smu.ca

Trevor Buttrum Insurance Institute - Career Connections Manager, Career Connections Employer ON tbuttrum@insuranceinstitute.ca

Brooke Campbell Enterprise Rent-A-Car Group Talent Acquisition Manager Employer ON brooke.r.campbell@ehi.ca

Larissa Campbell Fanshawe College Career Services Consultant Educator ON lcampbell@fanshawec.ca

Franco Capolongo Enterprise Holdings Group Talent Manager Employer MB franco.capolongo@ehi.ca

Helen Chen University of Waterloo Professional Program Coordinator Educator ON h70chen@uwaterloo.ca

Hansyl Clarke Enterprise Holdings Talent Acquisition Specialist Employer ON hansyl.r.clarke@ehi.ca

Anita Connolly University of New Brunswick

Director, Career Development and Employment 

Centre Educator NB anita.connolly@unb.ca

Brien Convery RBC Director, Early Talent Acquisition Employer ON brien.convery@rbc.com

Jennifer Coombs

Dalhousie University - Management Career 

Services Career and Recruitment Specialist Educator NS jennifer.coombs@dal.ca

Katharine Cornfield ambiSHEous? Founder Educator ON katharine@bigcitymix.com

Andrea Crawford Enterprise Holdings Talent Manager Employer AB Andrea.crawford@ehi.ca

Jenny Cruickshank

Schulich School of Engineering, University of 

Calgary Associate Director, Student Services Educator AB jenny.cruickshank@ucalgary.ca

Tara Csont Mollett BCIT Student Association Director of Student Services Educator BC tmollett@bcitsa.ca

Mayolyn Dagsi Lassonde School of Engineering, York University Workplace Learning Coordinator Educator ON Dagsi@yorku.ca
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Stacey Dakin Big Brothers Big Sisters Canada

National Senior Director Strategic Projects and 

Initiatives Employer ON stacey.dakin@bigbrothersbigsisters.ca

Sherri Dickie Vector Marketing Canada National Recruiting Manager Employer ON sdickie@cutco.com

Vanisa Dimitrova University of Toronto Coordinator, Events & Employment Services Educator ON vanisa.dimitrova@utoronto.ca

Margi Dolan Enterprise Holdings Vice President Human Resources Employer NS Erin.e.mullaly@ehi.ca

Graham Donald Brainstorm Strategy Group Inc. President Employer ON graham@brainstorm.ca

Lorraine Donald McGill University Industry Liaison/Career Advisor Educator QC lorraine.donald@mcgill.ca

Jill Eddy Simon Fraser University Career Educator Educator BC jill@sfu.ca

Charlotte Evans Carlton University Employer Outreach Specialist Educator ON charlotte.evans@carleton.ca

Lisa Favero Wilfrid Laurier University Manager: Employer Relations & Recruitment Educator ON lfavero@wlu.ca

Rosalia Felice McGill University - School of Continuing Studies Manager, Career Advising and Transition Services Educator QC rosalia.felice@mcgill.ca

Christine Frigault MSVU Coordinator, Career Services Educator NS Christine.Frigault@msvu.ca

Ann Garrett Red Deer College Career Services Coordinator Educator AB ann.garrett@rdc.ab.ca

Carol-Ann Gauthier Enterprise Holdings Talent acquisition specialist Employer QC carolann.gauthier@ehi.ca

Maya Genc Fanshawe College Career Services Program Specialist Educator ON m_genc@fanshawec.ca

Cathy Gillan University of Prince Edward Island Director, Experiential Education Educator PE gillan@upei.ca

Lorraine Godden Queen's University Assistant Professor Educator ON lorraine.godden@queensu.ca

Joy Goodwin Dalhousie University Employer Engagement & Career Events Coordinator Educator NS joy.toney-goodwin@dal.ca

Daniel Grant Université de Moncton

Conseiller en gestion de carrière, liaison avec les 

employeurs Educator NB daniel.grant@umoncton.ca

Leanne Griffiths Lakeland College Student Employment Advisor Educator AB leanne.griffiths@lakelandcollege.ca

Pete Halliday Enterprise Holdings HR Manager Employer NS Erin.e.mullaly@ehi.ca

Sania Hameed University of Toronto Career Educator Educator ON sania.hameed@utoronto.ca

Ashley Hipson Enterprise Holdings Talent Acquisition Specialist Employer AB ashley.m.hipson@ehi.ca

Darlene Hnatchuk McGill University Director Educator QC darlene.hnatchuk@mcgill.ca

Carolyn Hoessler Ryerson University Curriculum Development Consultant Educator ON carolyn.hoessler@ryerson.ca

Ernie Hovell Acadia Life member Educator NS rshea@mun.ca

Natalie Hui University of Toronto - Career Centre Events Coordinator Educator ON nataliehongyu.hui@utoronto.ca

Frances Humphreys Wilfrid Laurier University AD: Career Development & External Relations Educator ON fhumphreys@wlu.ca

Olivia Instance Enterprise Holdings Talent Acquisiton Specialist Employer ON olivia.l.instance@ehi.ca

Rachelle Ireson

McMaster University, Engineering Co-op & 

Career Services Program Lead, Employer Development Educator ON r.ireson23@gmail.com

Danielle Jackson Memorial University Employer Development Coordinator Educator NL djackson@mun.ca

Donnie Jeffrey Saint Mary's University Manager, Career Services Educator NS donnie.jeffrey@smu.ca

Chris Kapusta Enterprise Holdings Talent Acquisition Specialist Employer AB chris.kapusta@ehi.ca

Linda Keefe Dalhousie University Life member Educator NS rshea@mun.ca

Dan Kennedy George Brown College Manager, Career Services Educator ON danielr.kennedy@georgebrown.ca

Sheila Kerester University of Regina Co-op Coordinator Educator SK sheila.kerester@uregina.ca

Tanya Kett McMaster University Career Development Advisor Educator ON kett@mcmaster.ca

Barb Kojder Douglas College Liaison, Corporate Relations Educator BC bkojder@shaw.ca

Stephanie Koonar PeerSpectives Co-Founder, CACEE Speaker Educator BC slkoonar@gmail.com

Cara Krezek Brock University Director, Co-op, Career & Experiential Education Educator ON ckrezek@brocku.ca

Shari Kurgatnikov University of Toronto Internship and Outreach Educator ON shari.kurgatnikov@utoronto.ca

Nathan Laird Halifax Partnership Program Manager Employer NS nlaird@halifaxpartnership.com

Shelley LaMorre

Dalhousie University - Management Career 

Services Career & Recruitment Specialist - Finance Educator NS shelley.lamorre@dal.ca

Rebecca Leaman Mount Allison University Career Services Coordinator Educator NB rleaman@mta.ca

Sarah Lee University of Toronto MFI Program Coordinator Educator ON sarahj.lee@utoronto.ca

Jeffrey Lee Fairleigh Dickinson University-Vancouver Career Services Manager Educator BC jefflee@fdu.edu

Michel Legault U de Moncton life member Educator NB rshea@mun.ca

Kathryn Leistner McMaster University Manager, Eng. Co-op & Career Services Educator ON leistnk@mcmaster.ca

Nicole Leusink University of Lethbridge Career Coach Educator AB nicole.leusink@uleth.ca

Jennie MacDonald StFX University Co-op Education Coordinator Educator NS jmmacdon@stfx.ca

Jane MacDonald St. Francis Xavier University

Manager, Student Career Services and Co-op 

Education Educator NS JSMACDON@STFX.CA

Brigitte Mackinnon Fanshawe College Career Services Event Relations Representative Educator ON bmackinnon@fanshawec.ca

Peter Maddox Direct Sellers Education Foundation President Employer ON peter@dsa.ca

Sydney Manness Cargill University Talent Acquisition Specialist Employer MB Sydney_Manness@Cargill.com



Yana Marakhova Beedie School of Business, SFU Career Advisor, Undergraduate Careers Educator BC yana_marakhova@sfu.ca

Maryna Marchanka FDM Group Canada Inc. University Partnership Manager Employer ON maryna.marchanka@fdmgroup.com

Erin Marsden Philip Morris International/RBH Canada

Manager P&C - Talent Acquisition & Talent 

Management Employer ON erin.marsden@rbhinc.ca

Krista Martin RBC Sr. Recruiter, Early Talent Acquisition Employer NS krista.martin@rbc.com

Tammy Martin FNRAEC Centre Director / Vocational Training Coordinator Educator QC tmartin@lmdc.ca

Karen McCrank Dalhousie University Director, Career Services Educator NS karen.mccrank@dal.ca

Louann McCurdy PeerSpectives Co-founder, Speaker Educator BC louannmccurdy@gmail.com

Amy McEvoy Dalhousie Coordinator Career Programming Educator NS amy.mcevoy@dal.ca

Silvana Mello

University of Toronto - Engineering Career 

Centre PEY Co-op Coordinator Educator ON silvana.mello@ecf.utoronto.ca

JoAnne Metcalfe Queen's University Career Services Events and Employer Development Coordinator Educator ON joanne.metcalfe@queensu.ca

Alice Michaud Conestoga College Manager, Career Services Educator ON Amichaud@conestogac.on.ca

Carole Morrison Queen's University

Associate Director, Operations and Business 

Development Educator ON carole.morrison@queensu.ca

Erin Mullaly Enterprise Holdings Talent Acquisition Manager Employer NS Erin.e.mullaly@ehi.ca

Trish Murray-Zelmer St. Thomas University Employment & Financial Aid Coordinator Educator NB tzelmer@stu.ca

Richard Myers University of Victoria Career Educator Educator BC rmyers1000@uvic.ca

Ashley Nash Fanshawe College Co-op Consultant Educator ON anash@fanshawec.ca

Karn Nichols Saint Mary's University Manager, Graduate Career Services Educator NS karn.nichols@smu.ca

Antonella Nizzola Concordia University Career Advisor Educator QC antonella.nizzola@concordia.ca

Carol Ann Olheiser University of Waterloo University Employment Manager Educator ON olheiser@uwaterloo.ca

Jeff Ollinger RBC Sr Manager, Early Talent Acquistion Employer ON jeffrey.ollinger@rbc.com

Darlene O'Neill Fanshawe College

Director, Employment and Student Entrepreneurial 

Services Educator ON doneill@fanshawec.ca

Dionne Orrange Langara College Instructor Co-op and Career Development Educator BC dorrange@langara.ca

Tina Parton Red Deer College Career Services Administrator Educator AB tina.parton@rdc.ab.ca

Krystle Paskaruk University College of the North Co-operative Education Coordinator Educator MB dbarker@ucn.ca

Sandra Paskaruk University College of the North Guest Educator MB kpaskaruk@ucn.ca

Jeremy Pearce

University of Victoria Co-op and Career 

Services Career Educator Educator BC jeremydp@uvic.ca

Daniela Pico Riipen Manager, Strategic Partnerships Employer ON daniela.p@riipen.com

Ashley Pinsent-Tobin

NSCC International - Nova Scotia Community 

College Manager, International Learning Programs (Inbound) Educator NS ashley.pinsent-tobin@nscc.ca

Joey Post Southern Alberta Institute of Technology Work Experience Coordinator Educator AB joey.post@sait.ca

Carrie Proctor University of Toronto Coordinator, Career Exploration Educator ON carrie.proctor@utoronto.ca

Lindsay Purchase CERIC Content and Communications Editor Educator ON lindsay@ceric.ca

Julie Rahmer York University Director, Career Centre Educator ON jrahmer@yorku.ca

Brandon Randall Dalhousie Projects and Program Coordinator Educator NS brandon.randall@dal.ca

Christina Rapson Fanshawe College Career Services Representative Educator ON cmrapson@fanshawec.ca

Alison Reaves NorQuest College Manager, Work-Integrated Learning Educator AB alison.reaves@norquest.ca

Courtney Regimbald Carleton University Director, Career Development & Co-op Education Educator ON courtney.regimbald@carleton.ca

Christine Rich McMaster University Career Development and Relationship Manager Educator ON richc2@mcmaster.ca

Jeni Riddell Orbis Communications Customer Relationship Manager Employer ON nnitsopoulos@orbiscommunications.com

Lisa Rochman NorQuest College Associate Dean Educator AB lisa.rochman@norquest.ca

Tiffny Rohner Saba University School of Medicine Senior Recruitment Officer Educator Other t.rohner@saba.edu

Sherry Ross Saint Mary's University Senior Employment Development Officer Educator NS sherry.ross@smu.ca

Heather Ross-Hickey Enterprise Holdings HR Generalist Employer NS Erin.e.mullaly@ehi.ca

Brenda Ross-Jerome FNRAEC Instructor/Counselor Educator QC Brendateaches4@gmail.com

Lisa Rusal Fanshawe College Assistant Manager Educator ON lrusal@fanshawec.ca

Nancy Sammon SMITH School of Business- Queen's University Relationship Manager Educator ON nancy.sammon@queensu.ca

Michael Sawchuk University of Lethbridge Student Recruitment Officer Educator AB michael.sawchuk@uleth.ca

Krista Schmidt Cargill Talent Acquisition Lead - Canada Employer MB Krista_Schmidt@cargill.com

Lauren Shanahan SSENSE Director, Talent Attraction Employer QC lauren.shanahan@ssense.com

Robert Shea Memorial University of Newfoundland

Associate Vice President (Academic & Student Affairs) 

& Assistant Professor Educator NL rshea@mi.mun.ca

Sarah Sherwood Dalhousie University Employer Development Manager Educator NS s.sherwood@dal.ca



Meagan Shwetz Lakehead University Co-op and Employer Relations Advisor Educator ON design.ssc@lakeheadu.ca

Paul Smith Loyalist College Graduate Attributes Coordinator Educator ON pdsmith@loyalistcollege.com

Katherine St. Louis Wilfrid Laurier University Associate Director, Resources & Operations Educator ON kstlouis@wlu.ca

Catherine Stace McGill University Career Advisor Educator QC catherine.stace@mcgill.ca

Michelle Steel 1966 VIU Degree/Diploma Advisors Educator BC michelle.steel309@gmail.com

Carrie Steele University of Guelph Coordinator, Employer Development Educator ON csteele@uoguelph.ca

Mary Stefanidis University of Toronto Career Educator Educator ON mary.stefanidis@utoronto.ca

Dana Stephenson Riipen Networks Inc. Director of Academic Partners Employer BC dana@riipen.com

Megan Tate

University of Toronto - Engineering Career 

Centre Program Administrator Educator ON megan.tate@ecf.utoronto.ca

Laurel Teall

Employment and Student Entrepreneurial 

Services- Fanshawe College Career Consultant Educator ON lteall@fanshawec.ca

Susan Thomas Seneca College Manager, Career Development Educator ON susan.thomas@senecacollege.ca

Maya Toussaint Concordia University Career Advisor Educator QC maya.toussaint@concordia.ca

Dianne Twombly York University Manager, Career Development Educator ON dtwombly@yorku.ca

Ramya Uthayakumar University of Toronto Mississauga Coordinator, Events & Employment Services Educator ON ramya.uthayakumar@utoronto.ca

Patsy Valenzuela Mount Royal University Career Services

Supervisor, Career Education and Employment 

Development Educator AB pvalenzuela@mtroyal.ca

Irene Wallace Camosun College Employment Facilitator Educator BC wallacei@camosun.ca

Jeff Watson Western University Associate Director, Employer Relations Educator ON jwatso72@uwo.ca

Jennifer Wesman EduNova Co-operative Ltd. Retention Manager, Atlantic Canada Study and Stay Educator NS jennifer@edunova.ca

Jennifer Wesman EduNova Co-operative Ltd. Retention Manager, Atlantic Canada Study and Stay Educator NS jennifer@edunova.ca

Elizabeth West University of Toronto Coordinator, Student Peer Programs Educator ON elizabeth.whittington@utoronto.ca

Megan Whitehead-Douglas University of Toronto Internship & Mentorship Administrator Educator ON megan.whitehead@utoronto.ca

Jocelyn Wood Western University Employer Relationship Specialist Educator ON jwood223@uwo.ca


